## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No. F. 7/84/GA/Estt./DC/08/Vol.III/

Dated: 0/.06.11

## OR DER

The following Gr.IV(DASS)/LDC is hereby transferred/posted as under with immediate effect:-

Name of the official S/Shri	Present posting	place	of	Place transferred/posted	where
Sh. Raj Kumar, Gr.IV(DASS)/LDC	Personal the SDM-		of	SR-II office (Record (Kashmere Gate), Distt	

This issues with the prior approval of the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi.

(RAJIV KUMAR)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I(HQ)

No. F. 7/84/GA/Estt./DC/08/Vol.III/ 7/2)

Dated: 01.06.11

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner (Revenue), District West, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 2. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi through DCA, HQ, O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. The DCA, HQ, O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. The SDM-II(HQ), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 5. The SR-I, Kashmere Gate, District North, Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 6. The SR-II, Janak Puri, District West, Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 7. Supdt. (Vigilance). HQ, O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- V8. The System Analyst, O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi with the request to upload of this order on the website of this department.
  - 9. PS to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
  - 10. PA to Addl. Secretary (Revenue), O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
  - 11. Official concerned through SDM-II, HQ, O/o the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
  - 12. Guard file.

Juard Ille.

スリケ)) RAJIV KUMAR)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-I ( HQ)

Bansal in

K